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GROSSER PREIS DER DDR - 5.LAUF DDR 
 
 

19.08.1962 - Sachsenring 
10 Runden á 8,731 km = 87,31 km 

 
 

STARTERLISTE 
 
81 Heinz Melkus MC Post Dresden Melkus 62 Wartburg 
82 Siegmar Bunk MC Post Dresden Melkus 62 Wartburg 
83 Frieder Rädlein MC Post Dresden Melkus 62 Wartburg 
84 Max Byczkowski MC Kraftverkehr Grimma Melkus 62 Wartburg 
85 Rudi Juhrich MC Colditz Melkus 61 Wartburg 
86 Hans-Theo Tegeler MC Plauen Melkus 62 Wartburg 
87 Willy Ahrenholz MC Dynamo Berlin Ahrenholz Wartburg 
88 Otto Auerbach MC Dresden Wartburg Eigenbau 
89 Jochen Kister MC Mühlhausen Melkus 61 Wartburg 
90 Gerhard Zschoche MC Halle Scampolo 502 Wartburg 
91 Peter Findeisen MC Post Dresden Melkus 62 Wartburg 
92 Christian Weiße MC Dresden RES 60 Wartburg 
93 Wolfgang Wiele MC Wolfen-Bitterfeld Wartburg Eigenbau 
94 Günther Klug MC Ueckermünde Melkus 61 Wartburg 
95 Alfons Schütt MC Wismar Melkus 61 Wartburg 
96 Christian Pfeiffer MC Dresden SEG I Wartburg 
97 Helmut Zimmer MC Dresden GvB Wartburg 
98 Siegfried Seifert MC Dresden SEG I Wartburg 
99 Willy Lehmann MC Halle SEG I Wartburg 
100 Leo Mattila Leo Mattila Lotus 22 Ford 
101 Jouko Nordell Jouko Nordell Lotus 20 Ford 
102 Willy Vroomen Willy Vroomen Lova DKW 
103 Pekka Tenko Pekka Tenko Lotus 20 Ford 
104 David Riley David Riley Cooper T59 BMC 
105 Dietmar Grieger MC Bautzen Wartburg Eigenbau 
106 Siegfried Leutert MC Leipzig Melkus 61 Wartburg 
107 Friedrich Richter MC Dresden FR Wartburg 
108 Ralph B.de Laforest Racing Team RBL Lotus 18 Ford 
 
 
Notes: 85  dnq  5.15,2 
 87  dna 
 88  dna 
 89  dna 
 92  dna 
 101  dna 
 105  dnq  4.38,5 
 106  dns  4.05,0 
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GROSSER PREIS DER DDR - 5.LAUF DDR 
 
 

STARTAUFSTELLUNG 
 
 3.  2.  1. 
 100 Mattila  99 Lehmann  104 Riley 
 3.34,9  3.29,0  3.25,8 
 
  5.  4. 
  83 Rädlein  84 Byczkowski 
  3.39,8  3.35,4 
  
 8.  7.  6. 
 98 Seifert  81 Melkus  103 Tenko 
 3.41,2  3.41,0  3.40,3 
 
  10.  9. 
  102 Vroomen 82 Bunk 
  3.46,7  3.44,2 
 
 13.  12.  11. 
 86 Tegeler  108 Laforest  96 Pfeiffer 
 3.54,5  3.52,6  3.50,8 
  
  15.  14. 
  91 Findeisen 107 Richter 
  3.59,9  3.54,7 
 
 18.  17.  16. 
 93 Wiele  90 Zschoche 97 Zimmer 
 4.00,8  4.00,7  4.00,1 
 
  20.  19. 
  95 Schütt  94 Klug 
  4.08,4  4.00,9 
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GROSSER PREIS DER DDR - 5.LAUF DDR 
 
 

ERGEBNIS 
 
 1. David Riley 10 34.44,0 150,823 km/h 
 2. Willy Lehmann 10 34.51,3 
 3. Leo Mattila 10 35.16,6 
 4. Max Byczkowski 10 35.29,0 
 5. Frieder Rädlein 10 36.16,2 
 6. Heinz Melkus 10 36.18,0 
 7. Hans-Theo Tegeler 10 37.43,2 
 8. Willy Vroomen 10 37.44,0 
 9. Friedrich Richter 9 
 10. Gerhard Zschoche 9 
 11. Ralph B.de Laforest 9 
 12. Siegfried Seifert 9 
 13. Siegmar Bunk 8 
 
 

NICHT GEWERTET 
 
  Günther Klug 7 
  Peter Findeisen 6 
  Christian Pfeiffer 5 
  Wolfgang Wiele 3 
  Helmut Zimmer 3 
  Alfons Schütt 3 
  Pekka Tenko 1 
 
 

SCHNELLSTE RUNDE 
 
  David Riley 7. 3.25,4 153,026 km/h 
 
 


